Administrative City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
. (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: ASR-0021-2021 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
DSLC - Pro 3:5 Sports Academy www.raleighne.gov
LOCATION: This site is located at the end of the cul-de-sac of Roundrock Drive south of 1-540.

The site is located within the corporate city limits of the City of Raleigh. The current
address listed as 1810 Roundrock Drive, PIN # 1727146960.

REQUEST: Development of one general building type of 26,374 square feet size for indoor
recreation facility use with associated parking. The existing property is 4.48 acres,
zoned IX-3 and SHOD-2.

BOA-0034-2021: Variance for meeting transparency requirements, blank wall
requirements, and cross access

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: SUB-0063-2019: DSLC - Preliminary Subdivision/Preliminary Subdivision

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated August 24, 2021 by TIMMONS
GROUP.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
General

1. Attach Board of Adjustment adopted minutes from the August 9, 2021 meeting regarding case
BOA-0034-2021.

Stormwater

2. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

Urban Forestry

3. Tree protection fence must be inspected by Urban Forestry staff prior to the issuance of a grading
permit.

M LEGAL DOCUMENTS - Email to legaldocumentreview@raleighnc.gov. Legal documents must be
approved, executed, and recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recorded plat on which the associated
easements are shown. Copies of recorded documents must be returned to the City within one business day
of recording to avoid withholding of further permit issuance.

ASR-0021-2021 DSLC - Pro 3:5 Sports Academy 1



Administrative City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

= One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
. (919) 996-2492
Case File /| Name: ASR-0021-2021 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - Pro 3:5 Sports Academy www.raleighne.gov
Utility Placement Easement Required M | Sidewalk Easement Required

Slope Easement Required

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
Engineering

1. A sidewalk deed of easement for any public sidewalk on private property shall be approved by City
staff, and the location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The
deed of easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of
recordation of the plat. A recorded copy of this document shall be provided to the Development
Services Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If a recorded copy of this
document is not provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

2. A5’ utility placement easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City
and the location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services
Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If recorded copies of the documents
are not provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

Public Utilities

3. Infrastructure Construction Plans (concurrent submittal) must be approved by the City of Raleigh
Public Utilities Department for all public water, public sewer and/or private sewer extensions. in this
case a profile of exist san sew is required showing exist topo & proposed grades on plan

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
Engineering
1. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation — Development

Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the improvement cost for the NCDOT
portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.
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Administrative City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0021-2021 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - Pro 3:5 Sports Academy www.raleighne.gov

2. A Slope easement deed of easement shall be approved by City staff and the location of the
easement shall be shown on a plat approved for recordation. The deed of easement shall be
recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the recorded plat. A
recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services Department
within one day from authorization of lot recording. If a recorded copy of the document is not
provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

Public Utilities

3. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for additional CORSSE
dedication

4. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement
dedications.

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: September 30, 2024
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

—

Signed: . : Date:  09/30/2021
Devglopmetit Services Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Cara Russell
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ON SITE BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY AND PLANIMETRIC INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY
BY ATKINSON LAND SURVEYING, PLLC DATED JANUARY 21, 2021. OFFSITE TOPOGRAPHY AND
PLANIMETRIC INFORMATION FROM OTHER SOURCES AND HAS NOT BEEN FIELD VERIFIED BY
TIMMONS GROUP.

ALL DISTANCES SHOWN ON SURVEY ARE HORIZONTAL GROUND DISTANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE

‘THIS SURVEY DOES NOT REPRESENT A TITLE SEARCH BY THIS FIRM,
BASIS OF BEARING SHOWN HEREON IS NC GRID NAD 83 (NSRS 2007).

VERTICAL DATUM SHOWN HEREON IS NAVDSS.

OTHER SOURCES OF INFORMATION INCLUDE WAKE COUNTY GIS,

LOCATED IN FLOOD HAZARD AREA PER FEMA MAP #3720172700, (EFFECTIVE 05-02-2006).
RECORDED PROPERTY DATA:

81. DB 018142 PG 00477
8.2, BM2020 PG 01566
9. EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA = 0.0 ACRES
10. THE UTILITIES ON THESE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY, AND ARE NOT ACCURATE FOR
CCONSTRUCTION PURPOSES. FOR FIELD MARKS CALL 811

‘THIS DRAWING PREPARED AT THE
RALEIGH OFFICE
5410 Trinity Road, Suite 102 | Raleigh, NC 27607
TEL 919.866.4951 FAX 919.833.8124 www.timmons.com
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ALL CONSTRUGTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH GITY OF RALEIGH AND NCDOT PROJECT NAME PRO 35 SPORTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qﬁ
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. PRO 35 SPORTS ACADEMY INC.
S0 |RIGHT-OF-WAY (TYP)
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB, EDGE OF PAVING, BUILDING WALL FACE OR PROPERTY OWNER: 10804 POND COURT ® Q
PROPERTY LINE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. RALEIGH, NC 27614 S0z |PROPERTY BOUNDARY (TYP) RN
CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, UTILITIES AND GRADES PRIOR TO PN 1727146960 03 |EXISTING T00-YR FLOODPLAIN PER FEWA FIRM PANEL 0 <&
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY EXISTING 3720172700, EFFECTIVE 05102/2006 A
DISCREPANGIES PRIOR TO COMMENGING ANY RELATED CONSTRUCTION. DEED REFERENCE DB. 18142 PG 477 S0 IBUILDING SETBACK R & %V
AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR EXCAVATION THE CONTRAGTOR 1810 ROUNDROGKDRIVE TS
SHALL NOTIFY "NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL" (811) TO HAVE EXISTING UTILITIES PROPERTY ADDRESS: | o A ROUIOROCHS S05__|PARKING SETBACK <
LOCATED. ° S . S06__|24" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER: REFER TO DETAIL
PARKING SPACES ARE 8.5 WIDE X 18' LONG MINIMUM EXCEPT HANDICAP SPACES JURISDICTION CITY OF RALEIGH so7 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER; REFER TO NCDOT 846,01
WHIGH ARE..0'WIDE MININUM WITH 8.0' VAN AGCESS AND 5.0 STANDARD AGCESS PROPERTY ZONING. e} <05 TTAPER 30° CURB T0 24" GURB
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDING. EXISTING USE VACANT S03 |24 FLUSH CURB £
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DIMENSICNAL CONFLICTS PRIOR . PROPOSED USE GENERAL BUILDING USE - SPORTS AGADEMY S10___|35" CONGRETE FLUWE =8
o N [CURB RAMP @ 8.33% MAXIMUM (TYPICAL - PER ADA AND g5
AL CURB AND GUTTER ONSITE SHALL BE 24" WIDE. ALL CURB AND GUTTER IN THE ; . TOTAL PROJECT AREA: _| 195,163 SF. (4.48 AC) St Coon come) ¢ RE ol
PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE 30° WIDE. "> B DOES NOT APPLY PER TC-06-19 AND X ZONING; BLOCK w 95 zlzl
TRANSITION FROM 30" TO 24" CURB AND GUTTER IS TO OCCUR ON-SITE. THIS <5 4 BLOCK PERIMETER: PERIMETER ONLY APPLIES TO SITES LARGER THAN 9 $12  [BUILDING; REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS E oo HH
TRANSITION SHALL BE 10’ LONG IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY OR - 515 [BULDING PRIVARY ENTRANCE L 52 BH
AS DIRECTED IN THE PLAN. T T RS ICONCRETE ADA STALL (1Y% guds B
ALL DISTURBED CURB & GUTTER AND ASPHALT SHALL BE REPLACED PER CITY OF 502 S s14 IDIMENSIONED AND STRIPED PER ADA AND LOCAL CODES); TE—3 = |55
RALEIGH OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 505 (3 REAR, TvP) Z SETBACKS: WITH SIGNAGE (R7-8A MUTCD) Logn g <|<|
ALL DRIVEWAY DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY WITH CITY OF RALEIGH - 3 FRONT (FROV PRIVARY 51513 CURB RADIUS (TP £z3% |53
DRIVEVAYS SHALL BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY 2 ) . PRMARY [oo6: 3 PARKING: 10 cBes (250
NO SIGHT OBSTRUCTING OR PARTIALLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, FOLIAGE, 78 SREENWAY $16  HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT. REFER TO DETAIL £29%  |8133]
BERMING, PARKED VEHICLES OR SIGN BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF TWENTY-FOUR (24) o RESERVATION AREA SIDE: [BLDG.:6 _PARKING: &' 17 |PUMPSTER PAD & ENCLOSURE; REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL 233 |L38
INCHES AND EIGHT (8) FEET ABOVE THE GURB LINE ELEVATION, OR THE NEAREST REAR |BLDG. 6 PARKING 3 o <z |z|99]
TRAVELED WAY IF NO CURBING EXISTS, SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN A SIGHT TRIANGLE OF S18___|VARIABLE WIDTH PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT 2 z2 |37
APUSLI STREET, PRIVATE STRET OF DRIVEWAY CONTAINED EITER ON THE Neo PARKING SUMMARY: St RETAING WALL (DESIGN BY OTHERS) = i |2lEE
P PN ATE ORANAGE EASEHENT 5 MINIMUW REQUIRED [INDOOR RECREATION 520 |U-RAIL BICYCLE RACK (2 SPACES): REFER 10 DETALL EERE
TREE CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS MET BY EXISTING RECORDED TCA, R A s mra 1300 < 58 onore oS FLOOR AREA <21 |7 THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK: REFER TO PLANS FOR WIDTH 3 olo
NO TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT ENCROACHMENTS (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO d IDIMENSIONS B 22|
CLEARING, GRADING, FENCING, AND THE INSTALLATION OF RETAINING WALLS OR OTHER TOTAL PROVIDED s22 [PARKING STALL STRIPING PER LOCAL CODES (TYP.) @5
STRUCTURES) ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE GREENWAY EASEMENT AREA WITHOUT VEHICULAR PARKING | 88 SPACES (INCLUDING 4 ADA SPACES) s23 ['STOP" SIGN; R1-1 (MUTCD) SE
PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH. s - ¢ e
. oM REQUIRED s24 RIGHT TURN ONLY" SIGN; R3-5 (MUTGD) E
o SHORT-TERM BICYCLE |1 SPACE PER 5,000 GFA, MINIMUM 4 S25__['DONOT ENTER SIGN; R6-1 (MUTCD) H
° PARKING SPACES 525 |DIRECTIONAL TRAFFIC ARROW (PER LOCAL CODES) H
S02 b Lgm“"%“&si?&gﬁ? NONE 27 [PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK STRIPING (PER LOCAL CODES) £
°, - [LIGHT POLE BASE (TYPICAL - REFER TO LIGHTING AND IS e
o PARKING SPACES: S28  |ARCHITECTURAL PLANS) g 518
TOTAL PROVIDED z NN
529 |WATER BAGKFLOW LOGATION; REFER TO UTILITY PLAN ] EIS]
00, 0o BICYCLE PARKING | SHORT TERM SPACES e |VECHANICAL UNIT (REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR g 81813
o %o e z 518
N ° s IMPERVIOUS SURFACE SUMMARY: <31 |AREARESERVED FOR CITY OF RALEIGH GREENWAY S oA
3 EXISTING ONSITE _ [EASEMENT (UDO 8.1.6.A) s
. IMPERVIOUS AREA: |00 ACRES =0.00% <32 |AWENITY AREA (TVP.) (EACH AREA IS AT LEAST 10 NWIDTH < 03/12/2021
Lo00® . PROPOSED ONSITE | 1.97 ACRES = 44% (INCLUDES 0.30 ACRES FUTURE AND LENGTH) £ DRAWN 57
° ° IMPERVIOUS: |IMPERVIOUS ) <33 |PROPOSED NEW CITY OF RALEIGH SANITARY SEWER
° [EASEMENT FOR PERRY CREEK INTERCEPTOR T. DAEKE
PROPOSED OFFSITE [0 0 ™ oo
IMPERVIOUS IN RW: $3  |PROPOSED NEW §'CITY OF RALEIGH WATER LINE EASEMENT SESTGNET Y
o Sashoss )
o0, IMPERVIOUS: | 97 ACRES $3  [PROPOSED NEW 5' SIDEWALK EASEMENT R BAKER
° OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA $36  |[PROPOSED NEW 20' SLOPE EASEMENT CHECKED BY
° Y REQUIRED: 195,183 SF (NET SITE AREA, 4.48 AC) * 10% = 19,518 SF ° R. BAKER
PROVIDED | 24550
[} . 2
AS SHOWN
= ..
. [ ]
° [
. g S0 m
:
K EXISTING ACCESS -
N STUB (SR-87-17) 5oz} 504 (6 REAR, TYP)
505 (3 SIDE) >
! s
o — o~ <
N 8| W 5
- —
o Qg
B < 505 (10 PRIMARY)] | Ol 3
: / o|UE
s N £
. y i 2l el
/ \V S05 (3' SIDE) w z5
3 %] 0
. / 05 n#o
° z
: / olE 3|z
V% Sl 8|3
S / \ s|Ogw
/ c mE a §E
< / 0 al;n 4©
o T
o N 3 o 4 o
o / 3 & 9
. h : 3ins
- . ‘ [} E:
o \ | - -
w
. / E m s
s NP4 7/ Slo;
o = s}
o X [ 4

49°27'51"
30°1558"
76°29'48"

[FRELIVINARY -NoT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUGTION]

'ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CITY OF RALEIGH,

NCDEQ AND NCDOT STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND DETAILS

SHEET N0,

c2.0

bidaing,




|
WATER SERVICES INSET

$133243603-35 Pr

NOTIFY S0TH GITY DEPAFTUENTB IN ADVANCE OF BEGINNING]
STORM DRAINAGE |CONSTRUCTION. WILL RESULT IN THE ISSUANGE OF MONETARY R
[REQUIRE REINSTALLATION OF ANY WATER OR SEWER FAGLITIES NOT INSPECTED)
EXISTING STORM DRAINAGE PIPE | |, 4 qESULT OF THIS NOTIFICATION FAILURE. J0B N
STORM DRAINAGE PIPE
[FALIRE 10 GALL FOR NFECTON, NGTALL A DOWTIENM FLI. HAVE 43603
© JUNCTION BOX LA ON R ANY OTHER VOLATION OF CITY OF [PRELIMINARY - NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION]|
AL e STANDRFDS Vi KEST I\ A FAE AND POSSELE EXCLUBIN FO1] E=ED
- CATCH BASIN [FUTURE WORK IN THE GITY OF RALEIGH. "ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CITY OF RALEIGH, 5.0
® STORM CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY NCDEQ AND NCDOT STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND DETAILS .

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE
SANITARY SEWER LINE
CLEANOUT ASSENBLY
EXISTING SAN. SEWER MANHOLE

EXISTING WATER LINE
WATER LINE
IRRIGATION CONDUIT
GATE VALVE

GURB STOP

FIRE HYDRANT

WATER METER VAULT

1" =10"

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS

FOR
ISEWER ANDIOR REUSE. AS APPROVED IN THESE PLANS, IS RESPONSIBLE FOR|
PEC ENT 21 0)
|UTILITISS DEPARTMENT AT (919) 996~4540 AT LEAST TWENTY FOUR HOURS PRIOR T0|
oF

BACKFL

STARDARD UTLITY NOTES (5 APPLICABLE
T ALL NATERIALS & GONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN WITH CITY OF RAL oETAL
SPECIFIGATIONS (REFERENCE. CORPUD HANDBOOK. CURRENT EOITION) UTILITY KEYNOTES Ky
2. UTILITY SEPARATION REQUREMENTS:
21, ADISTANGE OF 100 SHALL R & Y (G wATeR supPLY NUMBER | DESCRIPTION ‘?<g~
IF ADEQUATE LATERAL 5 ACHIEVED, FERROUS N
NOT € LES AN 25 FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 0 FROM A PUBUG WeLl Vo2 [EXISTING 12" DIP WATER LINE; CONFIRM PRIOR T0 D &
22 N STl T ORZONTAL s s 10 consTRUCTION S é
canNOT BE LLoweD N A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE
ELEVATION O THE WATER WAI AT LEAST 13 ASOVE THE T0P OF THE SEWER wsr BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTIL Uo4__ [EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (TP, A
OUTSIDE DIAVETE 05 ING 16" DIP SANITARY SEWER MAIN (TYP) QQ- e %\/
25 WHERE T 1S WPOSSIBLE ORANVTIVE. TING CITY OF RALEIGH SANITARY SEWER EASEVENT |
e o L e A S s e o Jorsmoom o e s R X (O O
SPECIFICATIONS ING 5 GENERAL UTILITY EASENENT
24 SepaRATION SaNTARY ACILITIES, UNLESS DIP
MATERIAL IS SPEGIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER. ING PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT
25 MAINTAIN 18" VN, VERTICAL Ay ¢ MINVERTICAL ING STORM DRAIN
'SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RCP BE ACHIEVED,
SEGIPY DIPATERIALS 8 A CONGHETE GRADLE FAVING 5 MY CLEAFANCE [FER GORPUD DL TALS WA 8 54) uio ‘E’;‘s I — €
2 i ITIES VITTH 16" MIN. VERTICAL £
3 ANY NEGESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN 810R PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH unt EASEMENT FOR PERRY CREEK INTERGEPTOR =3
PURLG TS DEPARTMENT PRIOR 10 CONSTRUCTION " FULL CIRCUMFERENGE STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING 52
CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT ANY NEGESSARY SERVICE NTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY 24 HOUR RoUANGE NOTIOE To THE b S“LEEVE AND VALVE SE £le]
O OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTL TS DEPARTHEN UTs |6 GATE VALVE (1YP) w 9f =izl
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INSTALL LnEs s U17___|RELOCATED FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (TYP) cBeg £33
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Uzo|REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNS FOR WATER 2
|SERVICE CONTINUATION 2
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PLANT SCHEDULE Ky

STADE TREE [aTv[BOTANIGALWAVE oMo TAE W NSTALED SZE [RooT [P J 2
. e T OO FREETE I R (L § &
. o7 WSS STIVRTOR TG RO SR GO T i e ~ S
“ @ 5 [auERcus PRELLES TGO AL R [B6[WTEROR PR U & AR
« R e e SN
% SHRUBS' QTY  [BOTANICAL NAME [COMMON NAME MIN. INSTALLED SIZE  [ROOT TYPE
‘. ABE 25 /ABELIA X GRANDIFLORA GLOSSY ABELIA 18" HT./SPRD. CONTAINER  [PERIMETER LANDSCAPE

505 7 [BUGDLEVA X SHRBOT T PUGSTER BLUE DWARF BUTTERFLY BUSH T TISPRD CONTAER [ PERETER UANDSCAPE
£ 5 [CLERA ANFOLR T TISPRD CONTANER [ PERETER UINDSCAPE

°, cc 20 [ILEX CORNUTA ‘CARISSA [CARISSA HOLLY. 18" HTJSPRO. CONTAINER | SCREENING
‘ = 15 ILEX GLABRA SHAMROCK' HOLLY 18" HT./SPRD. CONTAINER ~ [PERIMETER LANDSCAPE

N 15 |ILEXVOMITORIA NANA DWARF YAUPON HOLLY 16" HT /SPRD. CONTAINER _|PERIVETER LANDSCAPE

=) 25 |LOROPETAL DARUMY DARUMA DWARF 16" HT/SPRO. CONTAINER _|PERIMETER LANDSCAPE

3 39 |LOROPETAL EMERALD SNOW [EMERALD SNOW LOROPETALUM 16" HT/SPRO. CONTAINER _|PERIMETER LANDSCAPE

@PLo° "
(7)vos

(11)LecD<
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_(9) LCE <
() AFA—

=) 17| MYRIGA GERIFERA DON'S DWARF [DON'S DWARF WAX MYRTLE 16" HT/SPROD. CONTAINER _|PERIVETER LANDSCAPE

‘THIS DRAWING PREPARED AT THE
RALEIGH OFFICE

Lo 3 |PRUNUSL OTTO LUYKEN (OTTO LUYKEN LAUREL 16" HT /SPRD. CONTANER | PERIVETER LANDSCAPE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

VoS 35| VIBURNUM OBOVATUN MRS, SCHILLERS DELIGHT | MRS, SCHILLERS DELIGHT WALTER'S VIBURNUM | 18" HT/SPRD. CONTAINER _|PERIVMETER LANDSCAPE

5410 Trinity Road, Suite 102 | Raleigh, NC 27607
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REVISIONS PER CITY OF RALEIGH ASR COMMENTS
REVISIONS PER CITY OF RALEIGH ASR COMMENTS

° VEHICULAR PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING (100 - SECTIONT.1.7)

INTERIOR ISLAN
B INTERIOR ISLAND REQUIRED EVERY 10 PARKING SPACES. & M

£
S
3
&
- o WIDTH, 300§ 2
e + EACH RTERIOR ISLAND MUST HAVE ¢ SHADE TREE. 2
Py = AL ROWS OF PARKING NUST TERMINATE AT A LANDSCAPED INTERIOR TERMINAL £
N o ISLAND. NO MORE THAN 30 PARKING SPAGES ALLOWED SETWEEN TERMINAL £ ]
T 1SLANDS 2 55|
> 5, R AT POLES NOT ALLOWED WITHI: 20'FR0M A TEE. z M
- z B
> z z|3l3
> TREE COVERAGE 3 &|3|3]
+ 1TREE /INTERIOR ISLAND = BmE
. 2 TREE 120005 OF PARKING AREA (NPERVIOUS) z 5|8
ARG amen: 5255 5F 2 OATE
1 TREES RECURED
18 TREES PROVIDED "8‘ 03/12/2021
3 PERINETER ISLANDS: i DRAWN BY
= UANOSGAPED PERINETER ISLANDS REQUIRED ALONG PRIMARY NTERNAL ACGESS
ORVES 5 N M. ALDERMAN

« LANDSCAPED WITH 30 SHRUBS /100LF

oo 3 INTERNAL DRIVE PERIMETER: 31 LF DESIGNED BY
° 279 SHRUBS REGURED
75 SRUBS PROVDED

LANDSCAPING & SCREENING (U00 - ARTICLE 7.2)

M. ALDERMAN

CHECKED BY

%

J. BLASCO
MECHANICAL . e o
EQUIPMENT . o [ ~oE
A A ° AS SHOWN

° 'SCREENING (100 - SECTION725)

DI SERVICE AREAS
CONC & " LORDING AREAS, TRASH AREAS, AND SERVICE AREAS MUST GE SCREENED WITH
BUILDING R\ WALL ON THREE SIDES & SOLID GATE (5 N HEIGHT)

WALLWITH SOLID GATE PROVIDED
MECHANICAL & HYAC EQUIPMENT:

" GROUND HOUNTED EQUIPVENT SCREENING SHALL BE AS HIGH A5 THE HIGHEST
PONT OF THE EQUIPMENT BEING SCREENED, BY LANDSCAPING OR OPAQUE
screen
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